public purpose and to dispose of said property in accordance with LA R.S. 47:2202, et seq.; and 

WHEREAS, the Parish of Lincoln has received a written offer to purchase said property from Smith 

Holdings & Enterprises, LLC, for the consideration of $2,685.33 (Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Five 

Dollars and Thirty Three Cents) cash, has been accepted by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury; and  

WHEREAS, the property described herein below will be purchased through the Parish “Lot Next Door” 

program and is therefore exempt from the public bidding requirement.